



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4955 of 2025

Anuj Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dharmendra Singh, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Virendra Singh, the learned counsel for appellant, the learned A.G.A. for State- opposite party-1 and Ms. Ruksana, the learned counsel representing first informant-opposite party-2.
2. As prayed by the learned counsel representing first informant-opposite party-2, put up this appeal for orders as fresh on **15.09.2025**.

September 8, 2025
R.S. Tiwari

(Rajeev Misra,J.)