



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4955 of 2025

Anuj Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dharmendra Singh, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Ruksana

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Virendra Singh, the learned counsel for appellant, the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1 and Mr. Ruksana, the learned counsel representing first informant/opposite party-2. .
2. On the matter being taken up, the learned A.G.A. submits that objection/counter affidavit to the application for suspension of sentence has been filed on behalf of State-opposite party-1 in the Registry on 09.08.2025. However, the same is not on record.
3. Learned counsel for appellant submits that he has filed his rejoinder affidavit to the same on 27.08.2025 in the Registry. However, the same is also not on record.
4. Office is directed to trace out the aforesaid objection/counter affidavit and the rejoinder affidavit and place them on record.
5. Matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 06.10.2025.

(Rajeev Misra,J.)

September 15, 2025

YK